
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1677
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2012
VACANT POSTS IN DR. HARISINGH GAUR CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the post-wise number of sanctioned and vacant posts of different categories in Dr. Hari Singh Gaur Central University at present;

(b) whether teaching in the said university is being affected due to vacant posts;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the measures taken/being taken to fill up said vacant posts?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): The post -wise number of sanctioned and vacant posts of different categories in Dr. Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya, Sagar (M.P) is as under:

Post Category No. of No. of Existi Vacant
    Sanctio Posts as -ng/
    -ned  per  Filled
    Posts  Roster
      Point

Professor & SC 7 0 7
Director ST    4           0  4
  UR    40           9        31
  Total     51          51           9        42

Associate SC    13          02        11
Professor & ST 7 0 7
Assistant UR    73          40        33
Director Total     93          93          42        51

Assistant SC    26          11        15
Professor & ST 13 3 10
Project Officer OBC 48 6 42
  UR    89          80        09
  Total     176        176         100        76

(b) &(c): Teaching in Dr. Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya, Sagar (M.P) is not affected due to vacant posts. According to the workload in various departments, Guest Faculty have been nominated until permanent appointments are made.

(d): The vacancies have been advertised by Dr. Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya, Sagar (M.P) .
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